24.4 1.20 4.90% 0.99 to 1.54 
44.2 1.55 3.50% 1.28 to 1.99 
62.1 1.90 3.10% 1.69 to 2.18 

ACCURACY 
The accuracy of the LeadCare Ultra Blood Lead Testing System was 
determined by a Method Comparison study at two hospital laboratory sites.  
Three hundred ninety-four (394) results, from a combination of spiked and 
unspiked blood samples, were generated. One hundred forty-eight results 
were within the claimed analytical range of 1.9 – 65.0 µg/dL. The LeadCare 
Ultra results were plotted versus the results obtained by the Reference